



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 5449 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Ali Mohd. Malik ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Kunal N. Pednekar i/b Mr. Aniket Vagal for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATE : 02 JANUARY 2025

PC.:

1. Learned counsel holding for learned Advocate on record for the Applicant, seeks some time.
2. Learned A.P.P. for the Respondent-State states that the Application has not been served. Learned Advocate for the Applicant to serve copy of the Application to the Respondent-State, on or before the 6th January 2025.
3. Stand over to 7th February 2025.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)