



2025:BHC-AS:24109

48-ba-5449-24.doc

DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA

Digitally signed by
DINESH SADANAND
SHERLA

Date: 2025.02.06
18:42:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5449 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Ali Mohd. Malik

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent.

.....

Mr. Aniket Vagal for the Applicant.

Mr. V.A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent/State.

PSI Pankaj Sonawane, Panchavati police station is present.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.02.2025.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. This is an application for regular bail.
3. The applicant came to be arrested in Crime No. 318 of 2018 registered at Panchvati Police Station, Nashik for the offences punishable under Sections 302 of the Indian Penal Code.
4. The bail is sought on the ground of long incarceration.
5. The learned APP for the respondent/State submits that the trial is at fag end. It is submitted that endeavour will be made to examine the rest of the prosecution witnesses within two months.
6. It appears that three persons died in the incident in question. Considering the said fact, I am inclined to grant the time as sought by the prosecution. List the application for further consideration on 07.04.2025.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]