



2025:BHC-AS:24109

Board Sr.No.: -904

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 5449 OF 2024

Jalaluddin Ali Mohd Malik @ Khansaheb ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Aniket Vagal for the Applicant

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for the State - Respondent

P. A. Nemanee, PSI, Panchavati Police Station - Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 2nd May, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**